

## Bid Opening Results For:

IFB NUMBER	20880
BID OPENING	7/11/2007
GROUP NUMBER	40902
PURCHASING OFFICER	Pat Weidman
TELEPHONE	(518) 402-5552

### DESCRIPTION

Snowplow Shoes  
(DOT and Others)

PLEASE USE BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER WHEN PREPARING YOUR BID. BE SURE YOU HAVE INSERTED YOUR COMPANY'S NAME IN THE BOX

⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

Bidder

Viking-Cives (USA)

Bidder  
**NORDIK BLADES**  
 451 RUE DE L'AMIANTE  
 ASBESTOS, QUE. J1T 4V8  
 www.nordikblades.com

LOT I - SNOW PLOW SHOE, CAST TYPE: (Cont'd)

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, Cast Ferrous Alloy, for leveling wing. DOT Item #19 with mounting hardware/fasteners (4-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	420	\$ 107.14	\$ 44,998.80
1a.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, same as above except with mounting hardware/fasteners (2-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	10	\$ 106.73	\$ 1067.30
1b.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, same as above except without mounting fasteners.	5	\$ 105.89	\$ 529.45
2.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, Cast Ferrous Alloy (no inserts) for reversible plow, DOT Item #21 with mounting hardware/fasteners (2-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	2801	\$ 130.90	\$ 366,650.90
2a.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, same as above except without mounting fasteners.	3165	\$ 129.65	\$ 410,342.25
GRAND TOTAL FOR LOT I:				\$ 823,588.70

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 45,92	\$ 19,286,40
\$ 44,93	\$ 449,30
\$ 43,94	\$ 219,70
\$ 67,37	\$ 188,703,37
\$ 66,23	\$ 209,617,95
	\$ 418,276,72

(continued)

PLEASE USE BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER WHEN PREPARING YOUR BID. BE SURE YOU HAVE INSERTED YOUR COMPANY'S NAME IN THE BOX

Bidder Tracey Road Equipment

Bidder CHEMUNG SUPPLY CORP

Bidder PNS-TECH INC

LOT I - SNOW PLOW SHOE, CAST TYPE: (Cont'd)

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, Cast Ferrous Alloy, for leveling wing. DOT Item #19 with mounting hardware/ fasteners (4-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	420	\$75.00	\$ 31,500.00
1a.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, same as above except with mounting hardware/ fasteners (2-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	10	\$81.25	\$ 812.50
1b.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, same as above except without mounting fasteners.	5	\$80.00	\$ 400.00
2.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, Cast Ferrous Alloy (no inserts) for reversible plow, DOT Item #21 with mounting hardware/fasteners (2-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	2801	\$125.00	\$350,125.00
2a.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, same as above except without mounting fasteners.	3165	\$122.50	\$387,712.50
GRAND TOTAL FOR LOT I:				\$770,550.00

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 75.80	\$ 31836.00
\$ 72.95	\$ 729.50
\$ 70.20	\$ 351.00
\$ 132.85	\$ 372112.85
\$ 129.04	\$ 408411.60
	\$ 813440.95

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 76.25	\$ 32 025.00
\$ 73.30	\$ 733.00
\$ 70.50	\$ 352.50
\$ 133.25	\$ 373 233.25
\$ 129.95	\$ 411 291.75
	\$ 817 635.50

rs)

rs)

PLEASE USE BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER WHEN PREPARING YOUR BID. BE SURE YOU HAVE INSERTED YOUR COMPANY'S NAME IN THE BOX

Bidder Tracey Road Equipment

Bidder  
CHEMUNG SUPPLY

Bidder  
PNS-TECH INC

LOT I - SNOW PLOW SHOE, CAST TYPE: (Cont'd)

Manufacturer: **G.C Castings**  
 Address of Plant: **138 Roundhouse Road  
Oneonta NY 13820**  
 Delivery: 45 Days A/R/O  
 MINIMUM SURFACE BRINNELL:  
 MINIMUM CORE BRINNELL:  
 Weight per shoe or attachment each Item:  
 DOT ITEM NUMBER:

#7:	<u>4.5</u>	lbs.
#12:	<u>26</u>	lbs.
#14:	<u>22</u>	lbs.
#19:	<u>30</u>	lbs.
#21:	<u>52</u>	lbs.

PNS-Tech  
 1190 Principale St. Agapit PQ Canada  
 GOS120  
 30-45 Days A/R/O  
 500  
 450

5	lbs.
26	lbs.
27	lbs.
27	lbs.
54	lbs.

PNS TECH INC  
 1190 PRINCIPALE, ST-AGAPIT  
 QUEBEC, CANADA GOS 120  
 40-45 Days A/R/O  
 500  
 450

5	lbs.
26	lbs.
27	lbs.
27	lbs.
54	lbs.

(continued)

ted)

nued)

PLEASE USE BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER WHEN PREPARING YOUR BID. BE SURE YOU HAVE INSERTED YOUR COMPANY'S NAME IN THE BOX  
=> => => => => =>

Bidder  
Viking-Cives (USA)

Bidder  
**NORDIK BLADES**  
451 RUE DE L'AMIANTE  
ASBESTOS, QUE. J1T 4V8  
www.nordikblades.usinapro24.com

LOT I - SNOW PLOW SHOE, CAST TYPE: (Cont'd)

Manufacturer: G. C. Castings, Inc.  
Address of Plant: 138 Roundhouse Road  
Oneonta, NY 13820  
Delivery: 45 Days A/R/O  
MINIMUM SURFACE BRINNELL: 500  
MINIMUM CORE BRINNELL: 425  
Weight per shoe or attachment each Item:  
DOT ITEM NUMBER:  
#7: 4.5 lbs.  
#12: 26 lbs.  
#14: 27 lbs.  
#19: 30 lbs.  
#21: 57 lbs.

Nordik Blades  
451 rue de l'amiante  
Asbestos Qc J1T 4V8  
90 Days A/R/O  
500 Br  
425 Br  
     lbs.  
     lbs.  
     lbs.  
25 lbs.  
48 lbs.

(continued)

PLEASE USE BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER WHEN PREPARING YOUR BID. BE SURE YOU HAVE INSERTED YOUR COMPANY'S NAME IN THE BOX

Bidder Tracey Road Equipment

LOT II - SNOW PLOW SHOE, FABRICATED TYPE:

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
3.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, (Fabricated Steel) one way plow-nose shoe right hand side. DOT Item #15. (With mounting hardware/2-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	5772	\$25.00	\$144,300.00
3a.	SNOWPLOW SHOE, (Weldment) one way plow-nose shoe right hand side to fit Viking 135HSE high capacity plows. DOT Item #15 (with mounting hardware 2-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.	100	\$27.50	\$ 2,750.00
4.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, Fabricated Steel, for leveling wing. DOT Item #19A with mounting hardware/fasteners 4-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	1,979	\$52.50	\$103,897.50
4a.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, same as above except with mounting hardware/fasteners (2-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	25	\$52.50	\$ 1,312.50
4b.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, same as above except without mounting fasteners.	1777	\$52.50	\$ 93,292.50
GRAND TOTAL FOR LOT II:				<u>\$345,552.50</u>

Manufacturer: G.C Castings  
Address of Plant: 138 Roundhouse Road  
Oneonta, NY 13820

Delivery: 45 - 60 Days A/R/O

MINIMUM BRINNELL: 365

Weight per shoe or attachment each Item:

DOT ITEM NUMBER:

#15: 12 lbs.  
#19A: 30 lbs.

Bidder  
CHEMUNG SUPPLY CORP

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 19.50	\$12554.00
\$ 23.00	\$ 2300.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 59370.00
\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00
\$ 27.50	\$ 48867.50
	\$ 223791.50

Chemung Supply Corp.  
5183 SR104E  
Oswego, NY 13126  
30 Days A/R/O  
360

11.5 lbs.  
33 lbs.

Bidder  
PNS-TECH INC

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 39.05	\$ 225 396.60
\$ 39.05	\$ 3905.00
\$ 65.10	\$ 128 832.90
\$ 62.95	\$ 1573.75
\$ 59.50	\$ 105 731.50
	\$ 465 439.75

PNS-TECH INC  
1190 PRINCIPALE, ST-AGAPIT  
QUEBEC, CANADA G0S 1Z0  
40-45 Days A/R/O

360  
11.5 lbs.  
33 lbs.

PLEASE USE BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER WHEN PREPARING YOUR BID. BE SURE YOU HAVE INSERTED YOUR COMPANY'S NAME IN THE BOX

⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

Bidder **SUFFOLK COUNTY BRAKE SERVICE INC.**  
 862 LINCOLN AVENUE  
 BOHEMIA, NY 11716  
 PHONE: (631) 244-7120  
 FAX: (631) 244-7165

LOT II - SNOW PLOW SHOE, FABRICATED TYPE:

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
3.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, (Fabricated Steel) one way plow-nose shoe right hand side. DOT Item #15. (With mounting hardware/2-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	5772	\$ <u>26.03</u>	\$ <u>150,245.16</u>
3a.	SNOWPLOW SHOE, (Weldment) one way plow-nose shoe right hand side to fit Viking 135HSE high capacity plows. DOT Item #15 (with mounting hardware 2-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.	100	\$ <u>27.27</u>	\$ <u>2,727.00</u>
4.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, Fabricated Steel, for leveling wing. DOT Item #19A with mounting hardware/fasteners 4-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	1,979	\$ <u>46.91</u>	\$ <u>92,834.89</u>
4a.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, same as above except with mounting hardware/fasteners (2-1/2" long bolts, locking nuts, flat washers, etc.).	25	\$ <u>43.67</u>	\$ <u>1,091.75</u>
4b.	SNOW PLOW SHOE, same as above except without mounting fasteners.	1777	\$ <u>38.62</u>	\$ <u>68,627.74</u>
GRAND TOTAL FOR LOT II:				\$ <u>315,526.54</u>

Manufacturer: VALK MFG CO  
 Address of Plant: 66 EAST MAIN ST  
NEW KINGSTOWN PA 17072  
 Delivery: 60-120 Days A/R/O

MINIMUM BRINNELL: As per spec

Weight per shoe or attachment each Item:  
 DOT ITEM NUMBER:  
 #15: 11 lbs.  
 #19A: 24 lbs.

(continued)

Bidder  
 Viking-Cives (USA)

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ <u>7.78</u>	\$ <u>333,506.16</u>
\$ <u>80.08</u>	\$ <u>8,008.00</u>
\$ <u>102.90</u>	\$ <u>203,639.10</u>
\$ <u>101.35</u>	\$ <u>2,533.75</u>
\$ <u>82.56</u>	\$ <u>146,709.12</u>
	\$ <u>694,395.13</u>
Viking-Cives (USA)	
14331 Mill St. Harrisville, NY	
60 Days A/R/O	
360	
14 lbs.	
28 lbs.	

ied)

Bidder **NORDIK BLADES**  
 451 RUE DE L'AMIANTE  
 ASBESTOS, QUE. J1T 4V8  
 www.nordikblades.usinagepro24.com

Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ <u>22.09</u>	\$ <u>127,503.48</u>
\$ <u>22.09</u>	\$ <u>2,209.00</u>
\$ <u>53.09</u>	\$ <u>105,065.11</u>
\$ <u>52.24</u>	\$ <u>13,060.00</u>
\$ <u>51.36</u>	\$ <u>91,266.72</u>
	\$ <u>327,350.31</u>

Nordik Blades  
451 rue de l'amiante  
Asbestos Qc J1T 4V8  
90 Days A/R/O  
360 Br

12 lbs.  
34 lbs.

d)